At balance date the principal or contract amounts of foreign currency forward exchange contracts in $NZD are:

 Group  Parent

2014
$000s

2013
$000s

2014
$000s

2013
$000s

Foreign currency forward exchange contracts 1,129 - 1,129 -

At balance date, the fair value of the above forward exchange contracts were considered immaterial. At balance date
the Parent has Australian borrowings of A$13,225,000 (2013:A$13,225,000) held in foreign currency that are not
hedged.

At 31 March 2014, the Group had the following exposure to $AUD:

 Group  Parent

2014
$000s

2013
$000s

2014
$000s

2013
$000s

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 101 264 - -

Trade and other receivables 8,465 7,794 - -

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables 5,223 6,237 - -

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 14,925 19,413 13,225 13,225

Net Exposure 11,582 17,592 13,225 13,225

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date:

At 31 March 2014, had the New Zealand Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2014
$000s

2013
$000s

2014
$000s

2013
$000s

Group

NZD Strengthen +5% 590 1,045 - -

NZD Weaken -5% (652) (1,115) - -

Parent

NZD Strengthen +5% 673 785 - -

NZD Weaken -5% (744) (869) - -

c) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest
rates. The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential
renewals of existing positions, alternative financing, hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

The Group manages its cost of borrowing by limiting the ratio of fixed to floating rate cover held. The Group uses
interest rate swaps to manage this.

Notes to the financial statements

54 								   Northpower Annual Report 2014